report upon the completion of the Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC ("AdMat") 2003 annual report, which will be forthcoming when the
accounting for AdMat's 2003 acquisition of Vantico Group S.A. is finalized.

   HMP and AdMat are not required to file periodic reports with the SEC. However, they anticipate that they will publish their annual
reports within the next two weeks. HMP also expects to publish the annual earnings release for the consolidated Huntsman group of
companies and to host a conference call with investors with respect to the earnings release at that time.

   The indentures governing the debt securities issued by HMP and AdMat allow the companies to file their 2003 annual reports on or
prior to April 14, 2004. Additionally, AdMat has sought and received a waiver from lenders under its revolving credit facility with respect
to the timing of the publication of its 2003 annual report.

   A summary of the earnings of HIH, HI and HLLC are as follows:

HI

HIH

HLLC
(excluding HIH)(1)

HLLC
Pro Forma

HLLC
Consolidated

Year Ended December 31,

2003

2002

2003

2002

2003

2002(2)

2003(3)

2002(2)(3)

2003(5)

2002(5)

Revenue  $ 5,245.5 $ 4,518.1 $ 5,245.5 $ 4,518.1 $ 3,233.6 $ 2,765.1 $ 8,207.7 $ 7,063.3 $ 6,567.8 $2,661.0

Net income (loss)  $ (130.9) $ 20.1 $ (234.1) $ (68.5) $ (106.5) $ 25.7 $ (249.1) $ (17.5) $ (248.2)$ (32.7)
Cumulative effect of
accounting change   —  —  —  —  —  (169.7)  —  (169.7)  —  (169.7)
Interest expense, net   251.5  245.4  354.7  334.0  150.3  195.6  505.0  529.6  391.8  192.7
Income tax expense
(benefit)   21.6  (41.5)  21.6  (41.5)  16.1  8.6  37.7  (32.9)  40.1  8.5
Depreciation and
amortization   277.9  256.2  277.9  256.2  130.0  159.5  410.0  417.8  318.8  152.7

EBITDA(4)  $ 420.1 $ 480.2 $ 420.1 $ 480.2 $ 189.9 $ 219.7 $ 703.6 $ 727.3 $ 502.5 $ 151.5
Loss on accounts
receivable
securitization
program   32.4  5.5  32.4  5.5  —  —  32.4  5.5  20.5  —

Restructuring and
reorganization   56.7  7.7  56.7  7.7  (1.7)  17.6  55.0  25.3  37.9  17.6

Adjusted
EBITDA(4)  $ 509.2 $ 493.4 $ 509.2 $ 493.4 $ 188.2 $ 237.3 $ 791.0 $ 758.1 $ 560.9 $ 169.1

Foreign exchange
gains (losses)—
unallocated(6)  $ 95.3 $ 47.0 $ 95.3 $ 47.0 $ 6.9 $ 0.4 $ 102.2 $ 47.4 $ (51.9)$ 0.4

Minority interest in
losses (income)
included in EBITDA   $ 93.6 $ 27.5 $ 67.6 $ (28.8)

HI

HIH

HLLC
(excluding HIH)(1)

HLLC
Pro Forma

HLLC
Consolidated

Three Months Ended December 31,

2003

2002

2003

2002

2003

2002

2003

2002(3)

2003(5)

2002(5)

Revenue  $ 1,364.7 $ 1,150.0 $ 1,364.7 $ 1,150.0 $ 802.1 $ 696.6 $ 2,113.8 $ 1,793.7 $ 2,114.0 $696.4

Net income (loss)  $ (50.6) $ 17.6 $ (77.0) $ (31.1) $ (23.7) $ (45.0) $ (70.5) $ (64.2)  (70.4)  (4.4)
Interest expense, net   62.4  64.6  88.8  87.2  42.1  28.3  130.9  115.5  130.9  28.3
Income tax expense
(benefit)   35.6  (36.4)  35.6  (10.3)  8.7  1.3  44.3  (9.0)  35.9  15.7
Depreciation and
amortization   72.5  71.1  72.5  71.1  33.7  41.4  106.8  112.9  106.7  38.8
EBITDA(4)  $ 119.9 $ 116.9 $ 119.9 $ 116.9 $ 60.8 $ 26.0 $ 211.5 $ 155.2 $ 203.1 $ 78.4
Loss on accounts
receivable securitization
program   8.5  1.2  8.5  1.2  —  —  8.5  1.2  8.5  —
Restructuring and
reorganization   13.3  6.6  13.3  6.6  (2.6)  5.8  10.7  12.4  37.0  5.8
Adjusted EBITDA(4)  $ 141.7 $ 124.7 $ 141.7 $ 124.7 $ 58.2 $ 31.8 $ 230.7 $ 168.8 $ 248.6 $ 84.2

Foreign exchange gains
(losses)—unallocated(6)  $ 34.6 $ 18.0 $ 34.6 $ 18.0 $ (0.1) $ 0.8 $ 34.5 $ 18.8 $ (34.5) $ 0.8

Minority interest in
losses (income) included
in EBITDA   $ 30.7 $ 12.4 $ 25.5 $ —

(1) Notwithstanding that HIH is a consolidated subsidiary of Huntsman LLC for U.S. GAAP purposes, it is financed separately from
Huntsman LLC, its debt is non-recourse to Huntsman LLC and it is not a guarantor of Huntsman LLC's debt. The indentures and
other agreements governing Huntsman LLC's outstanding notes and the HLLC Credit Facilities contain financial covenants and
other provisions that relate to Huntsman LLC's restricted group and exclude HIH. Accordingly, we have provided supplemental